	1
5	•
1,0	Τi
//	
J.] [] [
	[
	A

TOLE	((5)			1111
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
02/28/2009)	DEC	11	2009	
DECC	NDDAT	ION	EODM	COM

OFFICAL DATE OF RECEIPT NOV. 20 2009

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) DEC 1 1 2(12-14-2009 MERCE			
TRADEMA	RKS (
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the 103583458				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Tiki Soul Company, LLC	XI No			
	Name: Salted Soul Company, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
X Corporation- State Florida				
Other	City: Boca Raton			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>Florida</u>			
<u> </u>	Country: USA Zip: 33434			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)August 10, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	▼ Corporation Citizenship Florida			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	b. Hademark Negistration No.(5)			
77778607, 77793566, 77744915, 77784108	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
Salted Soul; Reel Burner, Tiki Soul Company, Reel Chick				
parted soul, neel burner, that soul Company, neer Chick				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name:Joanne Ging				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
	Authorized to be abased to devect account			
Street Address:9746 Richmond Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:Boca Raton	8. Payment Information:			
State _{Florida} Zip: <u>33434</u>				
Phone Number:561-756-0090				
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: tikisoul@tikisoul.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 12-08-09				
/ Signature Date				
Joanne Ging	Total number of pages including cover 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:



I certify from the records of this office that TIKI SOUL COMPANY, LLC which changed its name to SALTED SOUL COMPANY, LLC, is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on April 23, 2009.

The document number of this company is L09000040779.

I further certify that said company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2009, and its status is active.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Tenth day of August, 2009

O COO WE TUE

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt Browning Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 11/20/2009